## Document ID No: 700353256

01-24-2008

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

State: VT\_

Fax Number: \_

9. Signature:

Phone Number: (617) 780-0223

Email Address: pnelson@batt-tech.com

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

**RECO** 103477092

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Interactive Game Group, LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? √ No Name: I-DRS AT, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: c/o The Corporation Trust Company General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1209 Orange Street Corporation- State: City: Wilmington ✓ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> State: DE Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Country:\_\_\_ Zip:\_19801 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) August 1, 2007 Corporation Citizenship Merger ✓ Assignment ✓ Other Limited Liability CCitizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1711906 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): **MICROPROSE** 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>Patricia Nelson, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$<u>40.</u>00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 68 L Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Bondville a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0452

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Zip: 05340

Patricia Nelson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0280

1/16/08

Date

Expiration Date 5/09

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Accorne 1990 9 вукие 90000038 1711966

Authorized User Name

PAGE

3/008

Fax Server

:PATRICIA NELSON, ESQ. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 68

12/12/2007 09:55 PAX 802 382 0543

12/12/2007 700353256 **2003** 

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
ONB Collection 0551-0027 (mm. 8/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(les): Interactive Game Group, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or officenship attached?							
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State:  Other United Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 1, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship							
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Corporation Citizenship  Other:Limited Liability Officiarenship Delegans If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domisetic representative designation to effected:  [] Yes							
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1711906  Additional sheet(s) stached? Yes 7 No.							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Flang MICROPROSE								
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Particle Nelson, Eag.	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Internal Address: Street Address: E.O. Box 68	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed							
City: Bondville	8. Payment information: a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers 0452							
State: <u>VT Zip: 05340</u> Phone Number: <u>(617) 780-0223</u> Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number							
Emel Address: poolegothisti-lech.com  9. Signature: Signature	Authorized User Name							
Petricle Netson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be (asset to (571) 273-8140, or meliad to: Mell Stop Ausignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandrie, VA 22213-1480

REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0281

COMPANY: P.O. BOX 68 :PATRICIA NELSON, ESQ.

12/12/2007 09:55 PAX 802 362 0543

EVANS INC

图 004

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademarks (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Interactive Game Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principle offices located at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assistor") to I-DRS AT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principle offices located at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19803 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee certain trademark and name registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or trademark registries in other jurisdictions, see Schedule 1, (the "Maries"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks and the goodwill with which they are associated and which is symbolized by the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignce agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks throughout the world, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the Assismor as related to the Marks and symbolized thereby, free and clear of all liens; all rights to apply for registrations for any thereof and any other rights corresponding thereto with full benefit of priority therein as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns (actual or deemed) or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made,

Assignor hereby agrees that it shall itself from time to time, execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as shall be necessary or otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee to render effective this assignment and vest in Assignee beneficial and record title to the Marks, and to put Assignee in actual possession and operating control of such Marks.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that it has complete right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks throughout the world.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns (actual or deemed) and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignoe and their respective successors and assigns (actual or deemed). Assignce shall have the right to assign this Assignment at its sole discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the 1st day of August, 2007.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0282** 

**USPTO** 

12/17/2007 11:39:53 AM

PAGE

5/008

Fax Server

:PATRICIA NELSON, ESQ. COM

COMPANY: P.O. BOX 68

12/12/2007 09:56 PAX 802 382 0543

EVANS INC

**20005** 

ASSIGNOR:

Interactive Game Group, LLC

Print Name: Frédéric Chesnais

Title: General Manager

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, part before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Motery Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official scal.

Notice Public

Sandia Cultur 91(Cultures) Notary Public State of Mays Vigit, Compiled in May Visit Questy Commission Employ 11/Charles

ASSIGNEE:

I-DRS AT, LLC

Print Name: Frédéric Chesnais

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0283

USPTO

12/17/2007 11:39:53 AM

PAGE

6/008

Fax Server

:PATRICIA NELSON, ESQ. COMPANY:P.O. BOX 68

12/12/2007 09:56 PAX 802 362 0543

EVANS INC

**₩**000

## SCHEDULE I

## MARKS

Traclement	Applicant/ Registrant	Territory	Cleas	Application Number	Application Filing Data	Registrati on Number	Registration Date
MICROPROSE	interactive Game Group, LLC	ww	26	n/a	r/a	1711906	September 1, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0284

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008**